
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002035-2025 

Tender

Tandem Mass Spectrometer

Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002035

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04d50e  

Published 21 January 2025, 2:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS Foundation Trust

Great Ormond Street

London

WC1N 3JH

Contact

Daniel Stride

Email

daniel.stride@gstt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 7591348871

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002035-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002035-2025
mailto:daniel.stride@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gosh.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

https://www.gosh.nhs.uk
https://www.health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tandem Mass Spectrometer

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority has a requirement for two tandem mass spectrometers for a new service to
develop in-house pharmacokinetic (PK) / therapeutic drug monitoring (TDM) services. These
should be triple quadrupole instruments each coupled to ultra-high performance liquid
chromatography (UHPLC) hereinafter referred to as a “system”. Each system should include
an autosampler, nitrogen generator, ion bench (or equivalent) to house each instrument,
appropriate vacuum pumps, column manager and all necessary computer/VDU/ computer-
related accessories. Systems do not necessarily have to be identical but each system must
satisfy the specification.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38434540 - Biomedical equipment

38433100 - Mass spectrometer

38434540 - Biomedical equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority has a requirement for two tandem mass spectrometers for a new service to
develop in-house pharmacokinetic (PK) / therapeutic drug monitoring (TDM) services. These
should be triple quadrupole instruments each coupled to ultra-high performance liquid
chromatography (UHPLC) hereinafter referred to as a “system”. Each system should include
an autosampler, nitrogen generator, ion bench (or equivalent) to house each instrument,
appropriate vacuum pumps, column manager and all necessary computer/VDU/ computer-
related accessories. Systems do not necessarily have to be identical but each system must
satisfy the specification.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Authority has a requirement for two tandem mass spectrometers for a new service to
develop in-house pharmacokinetic (PK) / therapeutic drug monitoring (TDM) services. These
should be triple quadrupole instruments each coupled to ultra-high performance liquid
chromatography (UHPLC) hereinafter referred to as a “system”. Each system should include
an autosampler, nitrogen generator, ion bench (or equivalent) to house each instrument,
appropriate vacuum pumps, column manager and all necessary computer/VDU/ computer-
related accessories. Systems do not necessarily have to be identical but each system must
satisfy the specification.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date



Page 6 to 7

21 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 31 March 2025

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

21 January 2025

Local time

5:00pm

Place

Atamis



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.lpp.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T08:02:30+0100
	TCPDF




